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Noel Day with a spectacular estuary cod caught
recently on Life’s Great, pending QLD &
Australian record at 17.8 kg
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QGFA Delegate Matt Kroll 0412127393 qefadelegate@rpgsc.com.au
QGFA Delegate Bradley Clayton 0407 028 161 qefadelegate@rpgsc.com.au
Sunfish Jeff Ahchay 0428 875513 sunfishmoreton@outlook.com
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FROM OUR CHAIRMAN

Chairman’s Report End November 2018

Somerset Dam weekend at the start of the month was a great
weekend with plenty of Bass and Golden Perch on the chew and
plenty of lies told around the campfire at night. These weekends are
always good to socialise with other club members and get to know
you fellow club members a little more.

October meeting’s speaker Bob Dover was very interesting and I’'m
sure we all learnt something from the talk. We are having a guest
speaker for our January meeting on bill fishing so don’t miss that
one.

Christmas is fast approaching and we still need children’s numbers
for the Christmas weigh in for Santa, | have spoken with him at the
North Pole and he will be at our December weigh in to hand out the
presents.

I’'m glad to report there has been some light tackle action over the
last couple of weeks in our area.

Our Australia Day Tournament in January is not far away now so get
your teams together. We are planning another great weekend of
fishing and camaraderie and if it’s as good as this year was | am
expecting to have a great time. Don’t miss out, with cash & prizes
worth around $20,000.

Stay safe and good fishing.

MORETON BAY
BOAT CLUB
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Redcliffe Peninsula Game & Sportfish Club Inc.
Points Scores end of November 2018

SPORTFISH
Senior Male
Mark Rose

Ryan Grech
Michael King
Peter Distel
Noel Day
Graham Rose
Jon Eagle

Nigel Harbourne
Vaughn Daly
Greg Skinner
Andrew Doherty

Senior Female
Madeline Eagle
Lynnie Day

Junior Male
Beau Rose
Jesse Harbourne

GAMEFISH
Senior Male
Brad Clayton

TOTAL
802
648
947
385

1583
111
11
310
32
90
150

TOTAL
15
180

TOTAL
132
52

TOTAL
1500

Release
640
624
930
320
984
100

0
48
20
90

150

Release
0
180

Release
132
12

Release
1500

Weigh
162
24
17
65
599
11
11
262
12

Weigh
15

Weigh

40

Weigh

Angler

Mark Rose
Peter Distel
Michael King
Ryan Grech
Noel Day
Grahame Rose
Mad Eagle

Jon Eagle

Vessel Under 7mt
Kingfisher

Life's Good
Poppy G

Smiley

Life's Great

Smart Aft

Vessel Over 7mt
Filthy

Liquid Asset
Salty Nuts
Andiamo

Club Day
802

385

360

300

207

90

15

11

Points
1267
966
683
361
207
150

Points
1500
376
26
9
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Xmas weigh-in and kids party 16 December 2018!

Santa’s elves have
been preparing for
the Xmas weigh-in
and party on Sunday
16 Dec from 3.30 —
5pm. If you haven’t
already got the kids
names in for Santa
please contact
Maddy Eagle or
Lynnie Day pronto!

RODZILLATACKLE.COM.AU

LOGISsTICS
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Fish of the Month! Wahoo & Bass

Wl 701041 777722

To win the money for the monthly nominated fish inshore or offshore
species, simply weigh in the heaviest Wahoo or Bass. All fish weighed,
regardless of whether they are in for the ’fish of the month’ must be
labelled with the angler’s name and line class. To receive double club
points, fish must be tagged or caught on the Club Weekend only and
the cards correctly completed and handed in or fish weighed in at
M.B.B.C. from 3.30pm to 4.30pm on the Sunday. Prizes for the heaviest
‘fish of the month’ will be awarded at the BBQ on Sunday.

Remember, club fishing weekend starts on midnight on Friday 14th
December, finishing on Sunday 16th December with a weigh-in and
barbeque at 3.30-4.30pm. This month’s species are Wahoo and Bass.

The next Club Meeting will be held on Monday 10t December at 7pm
at the MBBC. All welcome.




December 2018

TACKLE BOX

Club Weekend Species

MONTH OFFSHORE PREVIOUS INSHORE PREVIOUS
SPECIES WINNER SPECIES WINNER

January Yellowfin Tuna

February Mackerel Cod

March Mackerel Tuna Bream

April Pearl Perch Flathead

May Sweetlip Bass

June Longtail tuna Bream

July Amberjack No Winner Tailor No Winner
August Pearl Perch Jon Eagle Bream No Winner
September Snapper No Winner Whiting Mark Rose
October Cobia No Winner Javelin No Winner
November Mahi Mahi No Winner Salmon No Winner

December Wahoo $200 Bass $150
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A.N.S.A NEWS
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Want to go into a draw to win a $1,000 gift voucher from our kind sponsors at Motackle?

We thought so! All you need to do to go into the draw is catch a fish with a pink ANSA
QLD tag, collect some details, take a photo and enter it into our online recapture form.

www.ansaqId.com.au/recapture—form/

We currently have 27 species logged with ANSA for Champion Club, and sitting
in about 5t on the ladder. As we start to catch more pelagic fish now it is
summer, it would be great if we could take the time to measure our fish on the
mat and grab a picture before releasing or filleting.

Our Yearly Sportfishing competition will be run a little early next year. We are
looking at the 5t to 7th April to hopefully take advantage of better weather,
longer days and fishing opportunities. April is usually one of the best times of
year to go fishing. Having the comp in mid-winter just because it spreads out
the events is not always a good idea. We are looking to make it an ANSA event
and invite members from other ANSA clubs, therefore we will be making some
changes to the rules. The comp will be more focused on measure and release
rather an weight fish for points. More details to come.

| know the ANSA name is deeply entrenched in our brains but we will probably
be referring to ANSA as QLD SPORTFISHERS more often. If anyone needs
assistance logging in fish, feel free to ask for help. Also if you only have QGFA
membership its not to late join ANSA as well.

Mick King
ANSA Delegate



http://www.ansaqld.com.au/recapture-form/
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Weigh Master’s Report

Another great “Club Barbeque” weigh-in afternoon for our November
weigh-in, with clear and sunny weather although the wind put a damper
on fishing, the threat of rain didn’t eventuate. It was fantastic to see a
reasonable turnout of members considering that some members were
fishing the Hervey Bay Tournament.

Erin was the star of the afternoon with Dad Carl weighing in her first fish.
She caught four Diver Whiting over at the Cockle Banks where the family
caught 23 in an hour for a combined weight of 2.08Kg. Great to see
another Junior entering our ranks.

| have had our scales in for their annual check-up, all Certified ready for
a good Summer. Remember for club weigh in and club points you can
use your own scales if you’ve had them checked against ours for
accuracy. It’s an easy process if you bring them in to me, takes about 5
minutes.

Next month (December) our species are Wahoo and Bass. The Bass have
been “going off” in the dams, no doubt the Sports-fisher people will be
out after the big cash jackpot. Hopefully the Pelagics will start showing
up in numbers now. Get out there and enjoy the warmer weather, | hope
you bring in heaps of fish for the weigh in.

Cheers

Ralph Bowler




2019 SIMRAD Australia Day Billfish Tournament

2019 SIMRAD
AUSTRALIA DAY
BILLFISH TOURNAMENT

THURSDAY 24 ™ OF JANUARY

*EARLY ENTRY CASH REGISTRATION GPM
*T'R()PHlES BRIEFING 7.00PM
*PRIZE_S %ATU1RIE_3AY 26“'70F JANZARY
. AY 1 -FISHING 7AM TO 4 PM
LAST MAN ST ANDING AUSSIE BBQ 7PM
DRAW SUNDAY 277 OF JANUARY
DAY 2 - FISHING 7AM TO 3PM
Visit our website and find us on Facebook DINNER & PRESENTATION 6PM

http://www.rpgsc.com.au/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/RPGSCinc/

AUSTRALIA’S
FOREMIOST
GAME FISHING OUTRIGGERS

- L GAME CHAIRS
EQUIPMENT. Rr ROD HOLDERS
0 RIGGING STATIONS

BAIT HOLDERS

& MOUNTS

FULL RANGE & STOCKISTS
REELAX.COML.AU
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REDCLIFFE PENINSULA GAME
& SPORTFISH CLUB INC.
MEMBERSHIP FORM 2018/2019

Please Note: It is a condition of membership to the RPG&SC that you are a member of the Moreton Bay Boat Club. Membership runs for
the period 1st July 2018 to 30th June 2019. Payment of membership fees does not guarantee acceptance of membership until approved
by the committee of management. Return form to the RPG&SC Treasurer by email to: {reasurer@rpgsc.com.au

M.B.B.C. MEMBERSHIP: Full /Associate / Social No'
NAME:
ADDRESS:
E-MAIL ADDRESS:
CONTACT DETAILS: PH: | MOBILE NO:
IF FAMILY MEMBERSHIP IS APPLICABLE, PLEASE LIST
Name: Relationship: DOB: MBBC:
Name: Relationship: DOB: MBBC:
Name: Relationship: DOB: MBBC:
Name: Relationship: DOB: MBBC:
Name: Relationship: DOB: MBBC:
** Note - All members (excluding sub-juniors) must be a member of the MBBC, valid number must be provided
BOAT DETAILS
REGO: NAME/CALL SIGN: |
LENGTH: [ TvpE: | coLouR: |
RPGSC FEES Quantity
Single $25.00 $
Family $40.00 $
NOTE: To be a full member of RPG&SC you need to be a member of either ANSA or QGFA (or both).
A.N.S.A. (Sportfishing) MEMBERSHIP FEES Quantity
Senior Male $45.00 $
Senior Female $45.00 $
Family — 2 adult & 2 kids $68.00 $
Additional Family Junior $10.00 $
Junior (age 10-15 years) $10.00 $
Student (age 16-20 years) $10.00 $
Q.G.F.A. (Gamefishing) MEMBERSHIP FEES Quantity
Senior Male $33.00 $
Senior Female $33.00 $
Junior $22.00 $
[ TOTAL |[$
| wish to pay my membership fees with:
Payment: Cash | Cheque | Visa| M/Card Date:
. Expiry
Card Number: Daio:
Cardholder Name: |
Cardholder Signature: Applicant Signature:

Approved by : Receipt No:
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Please send photos / contributions to Janine
Cole at tacklebox@rpgsc.com.au
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